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Will tile Mini8ter of Iron anet Steel be pleased to state,

(a) whether the Ori8sa Government· have moved the Union Government for the realisation of the ar-
reet'!I of eleetrieit,. duty of RI. 1.811 crores due from th" Hinduatan Steel Limited, RGurkela;

(b) whether the State Governmeftt had a tone stalll!, threatened to cut off tile poWer supply from Hirakud;

(e) whether the State Government desi8ted from taking thi8 step on the intervention of the Centre, whjeh proposed to setUe the dispute by nefO-
tiations; and

(d) it so, the result of the negotiations?

The MlDlster of Iron an4 Steel (Sbri
T.N. SiDe"': (a) to (0). Yes, Sir. A
sum of Rs. 98: 5 lakhs was claimed by the State Government as duty payable by the Rourkela Steel Plant on elecu'icity generated by the Steel Plant but the latter, after obtainin, legal advice, contended that thi8 amount was not due. The matter bas been referred to the Chief Minister of Orissa by the then Minister for St.",! and Mines and is under State Government's consideration. However following a threat by the State authority to discontinue electricity supply to the steel plant. the Rourkela Steel Plant had to make a payment of R •. 65 lakh. in all.

(d) The State Government were appriSed of the legal position by the Chairman. Hindustan Steel Limited and aloo by the Government of India.
No reply has yet been received from them.
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Will the Minllter of C_. be pleaaed to state:

(a) whether the Britilh GoverJllUftt has agr~ed to allow India to oport. cotton lextiles and yarn to the United
Kingdom;

(b) if so, how far the tel'ml at agreement have been modifled to aue-
ment the &nIlual quota of ezporta, takln, Into account Ihe growth In thedomestic consumption In U.K.; and

(c) whether the British Government has agreed to regulate imports of telrtiles from the developed countries on the lines suggested by rndia?

The Depat, MillIlIter III the MialatJoy of Cemmerae (Shr. 8ha1 Q ........ l:
(a) to (c). Discussion. have been taking place with the British Government with a view to conduding an agreement regarding the export of cotton textiles and yarn to the United Kingdom during the perind 1966 to 1970. Pending Ihe eonelullion of the agreement, the British Government have allowed an interim quota, equal to half the 1965 quota for cotton textiles and yarn. to be exported during the IIrst half ()f the quota year 1966.
The di,cussions cover all relevant aspect. of the import of textile. Inlo the U.K. including import from developed eountrl ••.

